## TRADEWARK ASSIGN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M Group Inc.		05/29/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alexandria International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1228 Gorham Street, Unit 17	
City:	Newmarket, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3Y 8Z1	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2812012	ALEXANDRIA BODY SUGARING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)496-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-496-3868
Email: john@ktb-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keusey, Tutunjian & Bitetto, P.C.

Address Line 1: 20 Crossways Park North, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Woodbury, NEW YORK 11797

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 413-3

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900099371

TRADEMARK REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0273 00 28

CH \$40 D

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Tutunjian		
Signature:	/JGT/		
Date:	02/19/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=413_3ASSIGN#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0274

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M's Group Inc., (the "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws Canada, and having a business address of 1228 Gorham Street, Unit #12, Newmarket, Ontario, Canada 3Y 7V1, owns and uses the following registered trademark (hereinafter "MARK"):

MARK	Serial No.	Registration No.
ALEXANDRIA BODY SUGARING	75 <b>7</b> 94746	2,812,012

WHEREAS, Alexandria International, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, and having a business address of 1228 Gorham Street, Unit #17, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 8Z1, desires to acquire the MARK and past common law causes of action thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the MARK, and symbolized by the MARK. ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past common law causes of action.

By:

Name:

le: occs.

Dated: 72/ay 29, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003721 FRAME: 0275

**RECORDED: 02/19/2008**